

5th year maintenance

64

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work-mainten-					
nce of road from RCO Post					
Bedibaru Madhuran					
Shio Mandir to Samu-					
clack Bhawan Brinda					
Namha Turke Talabdar					
Wm GSY (SD)					
Agency - m/s SSS Constr-					
ction.					
App. No. - 63 SMD/2018-19					
Date of Work order - 31.01.2019					
Contract date of completion - 30.01.2020					

Actual date of completion	
28.05.2019	
Period for 5th yr. maint	
29.05.2023 to 28.05.2024	
Routing maintenance	
work has been done by	
agency during above	
maintenance period	
Measurement of work	
① Restoration of rain cuts	
$1 \times 13.69 \times 1.22 \times 0.30 = 5.01 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 17.10 \times 1.20 \times 0.30 = 6.13 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 12.86 \times 1.23 \times 0.25 = 3.95 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 23.90 \times 1.25 \times 0.30 = 8.96 \text{ m}^3$	
$1 \times 16.41 \times 1.21 \times 0.25 = 4.95 \text{ m}^3$	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 65					
155.82 m ³ @ Rs. 365.25/m ³				R ₁	569132
② Maintenance of earthen Shoulders					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 66					
687.22 m ² @ Rs. 54.37/m ²				R ₁	373652
③ Repair to pot holes by removal of failed materials					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 67					
159.25 m ² @ Rs. 278.48/m ²				R ₁	443482
④ Maintenance of road surface including filling up of pot holes					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 68					
159.25 m ² @ Rs. 343.75/m ²				R ₁	547422
⑤ Patch repair on already filled pot holes					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 68					
159.25 m ² @ Rs. 262.72/m ²				R ₁	418382
⑥ Maintenance of drainage Pipe Culvert					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 68					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 1131.64 each				R ₁	22632
⑦ Maintenance of road Signs					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 68					
5.40 k.m. @ Rs. 1087.63/k.m.				R ₁	58732

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Printing new letter and figures					
Only vide T.M. B P. 68					
264 hrs. @ Rs 0.54 each					Rs 143.76
⑨ Providing & applying two coats of Cement Paint					
Only vide T.M. B P. 68					
190.00 m ² @ Rs 104.91/m ²					Rs 19933.20
⑩ Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic					
Only vide T.M. B P. 68					
462.00 m ² @ Rs 867.77/m ²					Rs 400910.22
⑪ Maintenance of 200 m. &					
Km. Stomach					
Only vide T.M. B P. 68					
0.416 km @ Rs 749.60/km					Rs 312.83
⑫ (i) Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs					
Only vide T.M. B P. 69					
14 hrs. @ Rs 107.48 each					Rs 1505.72
(ii) Cutting of shrubs from road way					
Only vide T.M. B P. 69					
28 hrs. @ Rs 6.60 each					Rs 185.20
(iii) Trimming of grass & weeds					
Only vide T.M. B P. 69					
1944.00 m ² @ Rs 2.20/m ²					Rs 4277.20

Continuation